

SUPREME COURT COPY

No. S081700

SUPREME COURT
FILED

DEC 23 2008

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA Frederick K. Olinich Clerk

Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

vs.

WILLIE LEO HARRIS,

Defendant and Appellant.

Automatic Appeal from the Superior Court
of Kern County

Case No. SC071427a

Honorable Roger D. Randall, Judge

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

RICHARD I. TARGOW

Attorney at Law (SBN 87045)

Post Office Box 1143

Sebastopol, California 95473

Telephone: (707) 829-5190

Attorney for Appellant

DEATH PENALTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
IX-A. THE ADMISSION OF THE DNA-RESULTS BY TESTIMONY OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE TESTING LABORATORY RATHER THAN THE SCIENTIST WHO PERFORMED THE TESTS VIOLATED APPELLANT’S <i>CONFRONTATION CLAUSE</i> RIGHT TO CROSS-EXAMINATION	2
A. FACTUAL BACKGROUND	2
B. THE PRESENTATION OF THE DNA RESULTS BY A LABORATORY SUPERVISOR RATHER THAN THE EMPLOYEE WHO DID THE ANALY- SIS WAS A VIOLATION OF THE SIXTH AMENDMENT	2
C. THE ADMISSION OF THE DNA ANALYSIS IN VIOLATION OF APPELLANT’S <i>CONFRONTION</i> <i>CLAUSE</i> RIGHTS WAS PREJUDICIAL	6
1. Prejudice Under the Federal Standard	6
2. Cumulative Error	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Chapman v. California</i> (1967) 386 U.S. 18	6
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> (2004) 541 U.S. 36	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> (1986) 475 U.S. 673	6
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> (2009) ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 2527; 174 L. Ed. 2d 314	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Cage</i> (2007) 40 Cal.4th 965	6
<i>People v. Dungo</i> (2009) 176 Cal. App. 4th 1388	5
<i>People v. Geier</i> (2007) 41 Cal.4th 555, <i>cert. denied</i> ,. <i>sub nom.</i> <i>Geier v. California</i> (2009) ___ U.S. ___ [129 S.Ct. 2856]	5, 6
<i>People v. Gutierrez</i> (2009) 177 Cal. App. 4th 654	5
<i>Neder v. United States</i> (1999) 527 U.S. 1	7

CONSTITUTIONS

United States Constitution, Amendment VI	1, <i>passim</i>
--	------------------

JURY INSTRUCTIONS

CALJIC 2.71	8
